
EPW-24104 Addendum No. 1 Page 1 of 1

Specifications for Project:
City of Emeryville “Old” City Hall

and “New” City Hall Exterior Painting and Cleaning
PROJECT NO. EPW-24104

ADDENDUM NO. 1
June 24, 2024

To All Plan Holders:

Notice is hereby given that the following changes to the bid documents have been 
made for the above referenced project:

Part A – CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1. Notice Inviting Bids
a. Notice is hereby given that the Bid Opening Date for City of Emeryville

“Old” City Hall and “New” City Hall Exterior Painting and Cleaning Project
No. EPW-24104 is hereby revised to be Monday, July 1, 2024, at
10:00 AM

b. Bidders bidding as the prime Contractor shall possess a valid California
State Contractor’s License, or Classification C33-Painting and
Decorating at the time of contract award and throughout the Contract
term.

Signature of this Addendum Sheet and inclusion of it with the Proposal is required at the 
time of bid opening. 

Date: June 24, 2024 by:______________________   ___________
Mohamed Alaoui
Public Works Director

Company Name: ___________________     Authorized Signature:________________

Authorized Name: ___________________      Date:  ______________________     

Exhibit A1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C3717D7-E0A3-43C5-BBBF-ABEE10714E03


	Authorized Name: ___________________       Date:  ______________________

		2024-07-03T09:34:22-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




